NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
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QUESTION NUMBER: 3670 [NW4337E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 25 SEPTEMBER 2015
3670.	Dr M J Figg (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:
What was the (a) total amount and (b) breakdown of such amount spent by each specified department on each specified service provider on (i) aircrafts and/or (ii) helicopters in respect of the transversal hiring of such aircrafts and/or helicopters to the government (aa) in the (aaa) 2012-13, (bbb) 2013-14 and (ccc) 2014-15 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2015?		
										NW4337E
REPLY: The numbers given here are from the Vulindlela database which draws the data from the Basic Accounting System (BAS) of government.  The system does not contain information on service providers; this will have to be requested from the respective departments.

The total amount spent on hiring of aircrafts was R78.9 million in 2012-13, R82.4 million in 2013-14 and R34.7 million in 2014/15.  Since 1 April 2015 spending on aircrafts hiring is at R9 million. The tables below show the breakdown by department.  Related expenditure includes maintenance.
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Table 1. National and provincial departments

R'000 Financial_Year

Related vs Direct purchases 2010/2011 2011/2012 2012/20132013/20142014/20152015/2016

AIRCRAFT 150 098 78 948 78 460 82 368 34 658 9 115

RELATED EXPENDITURE

Grand Total 150 098 78 948 78 460 82 368 34 658 9 115
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Table 2. Detail by Department

R'000 Financial_Year

Row Labels 2010/2011 2011/2012 2012/20132013/20142014/20152015/2016

National Departments 108 170 49 409 43 646 56 097

AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND FISHERIES 389

AIRCRAFT

RELATED EXPENDITURE 389

CONTRCTRS:MAINT&REP OF MACH&EQP 389

COOPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL AFF 9 889

AIRCRAFT

RELATED EXPENDITURE 9 889

OPERATING LEASES 9 889

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND COOPERATION 32 249

AIRCRAFT

RELATED EXPENDITURE 32 249

OPERATING LEASES 32 249

POLICE 49 159 43 646 56 097

AIRCRAFT

RELATED EXPENDITURE 49 159 43 646 56 097

CONTR:MNT&REP NON INFR ASS 56 097 9 115

CONTR:MNT&REP,IMPRV NON INFR ASS 43 646

CONTRCTRS:MAINT&REP MACH&EQUIP 49 159

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE 97 860

AIRCRAFT

DIRECT PURCHASE 30 954

AIRCRAFT 30 954

RELATED EXPENDITURE 66 906

MNT&REP:TRUCKS 66 906

Eastern Cape 11 540 5 835 15 807 11 530 9 933

HEALTH 11 540 5 835 15 807 11 530 9 933

AIRCRAFT

DIRECT PURCHASE 6 229

EMERGENCY VEHICLES 6 229

RELATED EXPENDITURE 5 312 5 835 15 807 11 530 9 933

OPERATING LEASES 5 312 5 835 15 807 11 530

OPERATING LEASES:NON-INFRSTRCTR 9 933

Limpopo Province 21

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM 21

AIRCRAFT

RELATED EXPENDITURE 21

OUTS CONTRCTRS:MNT&REP N-INF ASS 21

Mpumalanga 5 168 12 151 8 219 6 906 14 539

HEALTH 5 168 12 151 8 219 6 906 14 539

AIRCRAFT

RELATED EXPENDITURE 5 168 12 151 8 219 6 906 14 539

OPERATING LEASES 5 168 12 151 8 219 6 906

OPERATING LEASES:NON-INFRSTRCTR 14 539

Northern Cape 25 219 11 553 10 789 7 835 10 165

HEALTH 25 219 11 553 10 789 7 835 10 165

AIRCRAFT

RELATED EXPENDITURE 25 219 11 553 10 789 7 835 10 165

CONTRCTRS:MAINT&REP OTHER ASSETS 5

OPERATING LEASES 25 219 11 548 10 789 7 192

OPERATING LEASES:NON-INFRSTRCTR 10 165

TRANSP OF PATIENTS&CORPS 643

Grand Total 150 098 78 948 78 460 82 368 34 658 9 115


